

67039-5

67039-5

NO. 67039-5-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

REC'D
OCT 31 2011
King County Prosecutor
Appellate Unit

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MAX ORTIZ-TRIANA,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Barbara A. Mack, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. NELSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 OCT 31 PM 4:27
FILED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
B. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	2
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u>	3
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	4
1. <u>Procedural Facts</u>	4
2. <u>Trial Testimony</u>	8
D. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	14
1. THE COURT’S REFUSAL TO GIVE THE DEFENSE PROPOSED INSTRUCTIONS ON CONSENT AND THIRD DEGREE RAPE PREVENTED ORTIZ-TRIANA FROM PRESENTING HIS THEORY OF THE CASE....	14
i. <u>The Court’s Consent Instruction Did Not Adequately Inform the Jury of the Applicable Law.</u> ..	15
ii. <u>There Was Evidence to Support Third Degree Rape as an Inferior Degree Offense.</u>	19
2. ORTIZ-TRIANA WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO A UNANIMOUS JURY VERDICT.	23
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	29

TABLE OF AUHTORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Flint v. Hart</u> 82 Wn. App. 209, 917 P.2d 590 (1996)	15
<u>State v. Adams</u> 31 Wn. App. 393, 641 P.2d 1207 (1982)	20
<u>State v. Buzzell</u> 148 Wn. App. 592, 200 P.3d 287 (2009)	18, 20
<u>State v. Camara</u> 113 Wn.2d 631, 781 P.2d 483 (1989)	5
<u>State v. Coleman</u> 159 Wn.2d 509, 150 P.3d 1126 (2007)	23, 25
<u>State v. Fernandez-Medina</u> 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000)	20
<u>State v. Granthan</u> 84 Wn. App. 854, 932 P.2d 657 (1997)	26
<u>State v. Gregory</u> 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	6, 7, 17, 18
<u>State v. Guloy</u> 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985) <u>cert. denied</u> , 475 U.S. 1020 (1986)	28
<u>State v. Hughes</u> 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986)	14
<u>State v. Jeremia</u> 78 Wn. App. 746, 899 P.2d 16 (1995)	22
<u>State v. Jones</u> 95 Wn.2d 616, 628 P.2d 472 (1981)	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>State v. Kier</u> 164 Wn.2d 798, 194 P.3d 212 (2008)	27
<u>State v. Knutz</u> 161 Wn. App. 395, 253 P.3d 437 (2011)	26
<u>State v. May</u> 100 Wn. App. 478, 997 P.2d 956 (2000)	9, 12, 14
<u>State v. McLoyd</u> 87 Wash.App. 66, 939 P.2d 1255 (1997) <u>aff'd sub nom. by</u> <u>State v. Studd</u> , 137 Wash.2d 533, 973 P.2d 1049 (1999)	15
<u>State v. McSorley</u> 128 Wn. App. 598, 116 P.3d 431 (2005)	17
<u>State v. York</u> 152 Wn. App. 92, 216 P.3d 436 (2009)	24

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Spicer v. Gregoire</u> 194 F.3d 1006 (9 th Cir. 1999)	6
--	---

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 10.61.003	20
RCW 10.61.006	20
RCW 9A.44.010	21, 22, 28
RCW 9A.44.040	6, 20

TABLE AUHTORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
RCW 9A.44.050	6, 21
RCW 9A.44.060	21
WPIC 18.25	1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 16, 17, 18
